

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 161 OF 2011

SHAM B BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I BK.SECUR.& FRAUD CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2012 This matter was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdass,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,A.O.R.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Crl.A. No.943 of 2008.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER