

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 161/2011

SHAM B BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I BK.SECUR.& FRAUD CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While deciding the appeal vide order dated 05.02.2014 the competent Court was directed to dispose of Special Case No. 88 of 2001 pending in the Court of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, within a period of six months. A report is received from the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 3rd Court, Esplanade, Mumbai that original record which was summoned has not been received. However, as per the Office Report, the record was transmitted and the report is obtained from the Supreme Court Post Office which states that the record was delivered to the Principal Judge, Bombay City Civil

Court, Greater Bombay on 13th May, 2014 by Mantralaya So (Mumbai)
P.O.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for the Central
Bureau of Investigation wants sometime to verify the factual
position.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER