

x ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 161/2011

SHAM B BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I BK.SECUR.& FRAUD CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. Sailender Saini, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is extended for another six weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.24
17:27:12 IST
Reason: