

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 161/2011

SHAM B BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I BK.SECUR.& FRAUD CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 27/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Susheel Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. S.Saini, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Time for disposal of the appeal by the competent Court is  
extended by another six months from today.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master