

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 161/2011

SHAM B BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL, MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused letter dated 07 th

July, 2016, by Additional

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 3 rd

Court, Esplanade, Mumbai.

As prayed for, time for disposal of C.C.No. 966/PW/2015

(Old Special Case No. 88/2001) by the competent Court is

further extended by one year.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master